

**UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD
REGION 3**

**INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MACHINISTS
AND AEROSPACE WORKERS, DISTRICT 65, LOCAL 330
(INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY)**

and

Case 03-CB-168560

CHRISTOPHER KARLIS, an Individual

GENERAL COUNSEL'S BRIEF TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

**JESSICA L. NOTO
ERIC D. DURYEA**
Counsel for the General Counsel
National Labor Relations Board
Region Three
130 South Elmwood Avenue
Suite 630
Buffalo, New York 14202

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.	.1
II.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.	.3
III.	FACTS.	.5
	A. Contractual Provisions.	.5
	B. Bumping of Christopher Karlis from the third shift.	.6
IV.	ARGUMENT.	.9
	A. Legal principles.	.9
	B. Paragraphs 40(a) and 54(b) of the CBA are unlawful.	.11
	C. Respondent unlawfully caused and attempted to cause the Employer to bump Karlis from third shift.	.13
V.	CONCLUSION.	.15
VI.	PROPOSED CONCLUSIONS OF LAW.	.15
VII.	PROPOSED ORDER.	.16
VIII.	PROPOSED NOTICE TO MEMBERS.	.17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Auto Workers Local 561 (Scovill, Inc.)</i> , 266 NLRB 952 (1983).	.9, 10
<i>Dairylea Cooperative</i> , 219 NLRB 656 (1975), <i>enfd. sub nom. NLRB v. Teamsters Local 338</i> , 531 F.2d 1162 (2d Cir. 1976).	.9, 10, 15
<i>Electronic Workers IUE Local 633 (Gulton Electro Voice)</i> , 276 NLRB 1043 (1985).	.10-11, 14
<i>Electronic Workers Local 221 (Kidder, Inc.)</i> , 333 NLRB 1149 (2001).	.11
<i>Joy Technologies, Inc.</i> , 306 NLRB 1 (1992).	.10, 11, 14
<i>Mechanics Educational Society Local 56 (Revere Copper)</i> , 287 NLRB 935 (1987).	.10, 11, 12, 13-14
